

HENDI BV declares that:

HENDI BV verklaart dat / erkl rt dass / d clare que / o wiadcza,  e / a declarat c  / dichiarato che:

- | | | |
|---------|-----------------------------------|---|
| Itemnr: | 856178 Potato peeler | 856017 Melon scoop oval |
| | 856062 Decoration knife | 856024 Melon scoop serrated |
| | 856253 Tomato knife offset | 856000 Melon scoop double |
| | 856079 Apple corer | 856048 Channel knife |
| | 856192 Butter curler | 856154 Dough cutter serrated blade |
| | 856185 Grapefruit knife | 855768 Spreader serrated |
| | 856086 Vegetable corer | 856031 Lemon zester |
| | 856055 Citrus peeler | |



Imported by: *Geïmporteerd door / importiert durch / import  par / importowane przez / importata de / importati da:*

Hendi BV, Innovatielaan 6, 6745 XW De Klomp, The Netherlands

Stainless steel according regulation:

Volgens verordening / nach Verordnung / suite r glement / jest zgodny z rozporz dzeniem / in conformitate cu regulamentul / regolamento secondo:

1935/2004/EC

Extractable 21 heavy metals, Test as specified in EDQM Technical Guide PA/PH/EMB (13) 9

Commodity Act Packaging and Food Utensils Regulation of The Netherlands and its amendments up to and including 328583-117560-VGP of March 14, 2014

Test condition:

Food simulant: 0.5% Citric Acid **Test duration / Temperature:** 100°C for 2 hours

Italian Ministerial Decree n  34 21.3.1973

Test condition:

Food simulant: 3% Citric Acid **Test duration / Temperature:** 100°C for 0.5 hour

* There are no substances subject to restrictions apart from the Specific Migration Limits (SMLs).

| Conditions of use, types of food: | Contact conditions: |
|-----------------------------------|-------------------------------------|
| All kinds of food | Temperature: upto 100°C for 0.5 hrs |

This declaration is issued under the sole responsibility of Hendi BV

Deze verklaring wordt verstrekt onder volledige verantwoordelijkheid van Hendi BV / Diese Erkl rung wird unter der alleinigen Verantwortung von Hendi BV herausgegeben / Cette d claration est publi e sous la responsabilit  du Hendi BV / Niniejsza deklaracja zosta a wydana na wy laczny  odpowiedzialno c Hendi BV / Aceast  declaratie este emis  pe r spunderea exclusiv  a Hendi BV / Questa dichiarazione   rilasciata sotto le responsabilit  del Hendi BV.

De Klomp, 12-10-2022

Hendi b.v.
Innovatielaan 6
6745 XW De Klomp
The Netherlands
kvk 30053484



R.E. Vooijs
Purchasing Manager